The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,
(2)
(3)

Saloon/ Estate etc
5
As per codification
7
As applicable
HIROI FOH BUS NON AC 53OO mm WB 62+1
Standard School Bus BS-VI
15.
As Applicable
19.
Front axle
a
b.
a.
3
b Rear over hanq
2400 mm (max)
d Overall heiqht 2861 mm (max)
e Min. Ground Clearance 180 mm
22. Speed governor (Speed limiting
function)
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. Max speed/Speed Limit 60 Kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers CORM 1165.
Dated: 02.12.2022. COSM 0863. Dated: 22.09.2023 and CAPN OO9l, FO1.
VO1, Dated: 2O.O7,2020 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ICAT
Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I /By Orderl I
a
M. Ra ndran,
Assistant S retary-Il (FAC),
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
(Communication of TyPe APProval
certificate No. 4L6 I 2tJ24)
3180 mm
c. Overall width
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are